

101706836

FLH Ref. No.: 513876-3749/3751/3752

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies) Aventis Research & Technologies Gml Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	2. Name and addres Name: Street Address:	DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/367,475 B. Patent No.(s) 6,133,334 & 6,150,021 Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed: Name: William F. Lawrence Internal Address: Frommer Lawrence & Hau 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 1015	7. Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account i	typplications and patents involved				
Do not use this space						
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for William F. Lawrence Name of Person Signing	regoing information is true and correct and any attach	April 26, 2001 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document):				
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.						

05/08/2001 GTON11 00000132 09367475

01 FC:581

120.00 OP

em0769.doc

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	Patent No.	Application Status	Filing Date	Issue Date
	6,133,334	Granted		17-Oct-2000
	6,150,021	Granted		21-Nov-2000
09/367,475		Pending	13-Aug-1999	

Whereas, Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co. KG, Industriepark Höchst, 65926 Frankfurt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the current assignee and owner of the above listed United States patents and patent application.

Whereas DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG., a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, whose address is, Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the United States relating to the above patents and patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the above listed patent applications, Letters Patent of the United States, and all reissues therefor, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be or have been filed related to the above listed U.S. Letters Patent in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues therefor:

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by the Assignment, and Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any fact known to Assignor about the above listed applications and U.S. Letters Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the titles to these inventions in Assignee,

EM0460.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0487 its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co. KG

Mame:

Hildebrand

itle: Authorized Signature

Name:

Title: Authorized Signature

Date: February 6, 2001

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

0 8. Feb. 2001

em0460